CN pe Echipe+Sprint+Trof. MM+Cupa Tara Lapusului

sam. 24 mai 2025 14:38

Split time results - CN pe Echipe+Trofeul MM et.LD OE12 © Stephan Krémer SportSoftware 2025 Page 1
Pl Stno Name Time
W10 (9) 1,6 km 90 m 9C
1(67) 2(70) 3(71) 4(72) 5(73) 6(74) 7(75) 8(76)  9(100)  Finish
1 223 Verena Hoffmann 20:31 1:24 4:01 7:37 8:29 9:50 12:14 14:27 17:27 20:10 20:31
Watch Out Cluj Watc 1:24 2:37 3:36 0:52 1:21 2:24 2:13 3:00 2:43 0:21
2 267 Alexia Sabadis 22:00 5:19 6:26 9:08 10:10 11:09 13:01 15:31 18:43 21:38 22:00
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 5:19 1:07 2:42 1:02 0:59 1:52 2:30 3:12 2:55 0:22
3 146 Ingrid Pall 22:36 2:07 3:31 7:29 8:42 10:32 13:56 16:20 19:25 22:18 22:36
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 2:07 1:24 3:58 1:13 1:50 3:24 2:24 3:05 2:53 0:18
4 320 Sonia Marc 22:50 2:19 3:32 6:09 7:34 9:06 12:51 15:29 18:52 22:11 22:50
Maratin Rivulus Mar¢ 2:19 1:13 2:37 1:25 1:32 3:45 2:38 3:23 3:19 0:39
5 322 Gloria Ardelean 23:32 5:58 6:59 10:35 11:27 12:51 15:18 17:32 20:14 23:15 23:32
Maratin Rivulus Mar¢ 5:58 1:01 3:36 0:52 1:24 2:27 2:14 2:42 3:01 0:17
6 138 Vivien Danci 28:10 1:45 11:52 14:43 16:04 17:15 19:32 21:48 24:59 27:44 28:10
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 1:45 10:07 2:51 1:21 1:11 2:17 2:16 3:11 2:45 0:26
7 231 ILLANCO JAKAB 39:04 3:38 6:12 12:16 14:47 17:09 22:48 28:04 33:48 38:39 39:04
Watch Out Cluj Watc 3:38 2:34 6:04 2:31 2:22 5:39 5:16 5:44 4:51 0:25
338 EVELINABREBAN 11T 0.00 0.00 3:56 4:23
Individuals/No c Ind *31 *32
5:40 6:23 8:52 10:03 11:06 11:53 12:39 15:12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
*34 *35 *36 *37 *38 *39 *40 *41 *100 *80 *80 *100 *100
323 Ambra Muresan mp 2:32 3:44 5:59 7:10 10:58 13:48 16:51 20:14 - 23:23
Maratin Rivulus Mar¢ 2:32 1:12 2:15 1:11 3:48 2:50 3:03 3:23 3:09
M10 (9) 1,6 km 90 m 9C
1(67) 2(70) 3(71) 4(72) 5(73) 6(74) 7(75) 8(76)  9(100)  Finish
1 268 Laur Tomos 12:46 1:05 2:12 3:32 4:06 4:49 6:23 7:57 10:20 12:27 12:46
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 1:05 1:07 1:20 0:34 0:43 1:34 1:34 2:23 2:07 0:19
2 250 Bogdan Chincea 14:13 1:19 2:18 4:05 4:41 5:20 6:58 8:57 11:26 13:54 14:13
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 1:19 0:59 1:47 0:36 0:39 1:38 1:59 2:29 2:28 0:19
3 282 Alexandru Zinca 14:14 1:31 2:32 4:34 5:15 6:04 7:57 9:50 12:05 13:51 14:14
CS Unirea Alba | CS 1:31 1:01 2:02 0:41 0:49 1:53 1:53 2:15 1:46 0:23
4 260 Matei Pop 15:09 1:27 2:27 4:54 5:44 6:39 8:30 10:18 12:45 14:54 15:09
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 1:27 1:00 2:27 0:50 0:55 1:51 1:48 2:27 2:09 0:15
5 240 RARES MARIAN 15:43 1:55 3:16 4:50 5:30 6:11 8:05 10:12 13:01 15:20 15:43
Watch Out Cluj Watc 1:55 1:21 1:34 0:40 0:41 1:54 2:07 2:49 2:19 0:23
6 324 David Marc 18:38 1:29 3:02 5:12 5:53 7:24 9:48 12:28 15:33 18:18 18:38
Maratin Rivulus Mar: 1:29 1:33 2:10 0:41 1:31 2:24 2:40 3:05 2:45 0:20
7 252 Zian Curtuiusan 19:26 4:27 5:29 7:30 8:14 9:11 11:02 13:08 15:57 18:58 19:26
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 4:27 1:02 2:01 0:44 0:57 1:51 2:06 2:49 3:01 0:28
8 221 Lars Hoffmann 22:06 2:24 4:09 7:10 8:36 10:01 13:19 16:01 18:45 21:35 22:06
Watch Out Cluj Watc 2:24 1:45 3:01 1:26 1:25 3:18 2:42 2:44 2:50 0:31
149 Tudor Satmari dns
Stiinta Electro Stiint:
w12 (11) 2,0 km 100 m 9C
1(77) 2(78) 3(38) 4(70) 5(79) 6(75) 7(76) 8(80)  9(100)  Finish
1 216 Sara Szocs 19:26 1:42 3:30 6:11 7:03 8:44 11:29 13:46 18:03 19:12 19:26
Watch Out Cluj Watc 1:42 1:48 2:41 0:52 1:41 2:45 2:17 4:17 1:09 0:14
2 229 EMESE JAKAB 20:45 2:17 4:35 7:26 8:40 10:54 14:17 16:43 19:24 20:28 20:45
Watch Out Cluj Watc 2:17 2:18 2:51 1:14 2:14 3:23 2:26 2:41 1:04 0:17
3 155 Emma Tudor 23:40 2:23 5:09 10:26 11:34 13:53 17:11 19:39 22:21 23:24 23:40
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 2:23 2:46 5:17 1:08 2:19 3:18 2:28 2:42 1:03 0:16
4 219 Imola Laping 26:20 2:49 5:59 10:32 12:37 15:50 19:10 21:36 24:59 26:03 26:20
Watch Out Cluj Watc 2:49 3:10 4:33 2:05 3:13 3:20 2:26 3:23 1:04 0:17
5 156 Zsofia Uglar 28:22 1:48 3:41 7:44 8:52 10:38 18:20 20:42 27:14 28:09 28:22 16:49 22:15
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 1:48 1:53 4:03 1:08 1:46 7:42 2:22 6:32 0:55 0:13 *76 *57
6 140 Alexandra Handro 34:04 3:15 7:26 12:47 14:19 20:05 24:13 28:24 31:38 33:49 34:04 16:55
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 3:15 4:11 5:21 1:32 5:46 4:08 4:11 3:14 2:11 0:15 *71
7 321 lulia Sava 34:36 5:16 8:51 14:28 16:09 20:27 24:33 27:56 33:02 34:17 34:36
Maratin Rivulus Mar: 5:16 3:35 5:37 1:41 4:18 4:06 3:23 5:06 1:15 0:19
8 266 Maria Vaida 35:53 2:18 5:47 11:25 13:09 17:28 21:39 31:22 34:14 35:37 35:53
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 2:18 3:29 5:38 1:44 4:19 4:11 9:43 2:52 1:23 0:16
9 248 Emanuela Babiciu 46:32 3:32 7:46 12:04 15:40 20:07 38:28 41:06 44:33 46:14 46:32
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 3:32 4:14 4:18 3:36 4:27 18:21 2:38 3:27 1:41 0:18
10 254 Ingrid Jeler 1:07:11 4:48 8:04 14:14 16:19 20:16 29:06 1:01:15 1:05:46 1:06:56 1:07:11
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 4:48 3:16 6:10 2:05 3:57 8:50 32:09 4:31 1:10 0:15
139 Aida Dunca mp 2:50 14:51 19:43 21:09 25:30 - 31:54 1:02:43 1:03:49 1:04:08
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 2:50 12:01 4:52 1:26 4:21 6:24 30:49 1:06 0:19
M12 (18) 2,0 km 100 m 9C
1(77) 2(78) 3(38) 4(70) 5(79) 6(75) 7(76) 8(80)  9(100)  Finish
1 204 Hug6 Albert-Demeter 16:03 1:56 3:44 5:58 6:55 8:27 10:51 12:46 14:53 15:46 16:03
Watch Out Cluj Watc 1:56 1:48 2:14 0:57 1:32 2:24 1:55 2:07 0:53 0:17
2 307 Petru Alexa-Pop 21:17 1:57 3:52 9:48 11:09 13:08 15:48 17:56 20:06 21:02 21:17
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 1:57 1:55 5:56 1:21 1:59 2:40 2:08 2:10 0:56 0:15
3 342 ANDREI ALEXA POP 25:30 2:40 5:43 10:10 11:58 14:59 18:27 21:22 24:13 25:11 25:30
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 2:40 3:03 4:27 1:48 3:01 3:28 2:55 2:51 0:58 0:19
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Pl Stno Name Time
M12 (18) 2,0km 100 m 9cC (cont.)
1(77) 2(78) 3(38) 4(70) 5(79) 6(75) 7(76) 8(80)  9(100)  Finish
4 142 Rares Hurgoi 28:45 2:38 6:43 10:55 12:47 16:15 20:00 23:11 26:28 28:17 28:45
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 2:38 4:05 4:12 1:52 3:28 3:45 3:11 3:17 1:49 0:28
5 141 Darius Hurgoi 29:51 1:59 6:28 12:50 14:40 18:03 21:54 24:19 27:56 29:35 29:51
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 1:59 4:29 6:22 1:50 3:23 3:51 2:25 3:37 1:39 0:16
6 249 Amza Catuna 31:52 2:08 4:46 10:21 11:53 14:47 18:24 21:05 30:15 31:33 31:52
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 2:08 2:38 5:35 1:32 2:54 3:37 2:41 9:10 1:18 0:19
7 153 Rares Susan 32:06 3:33 8:34 14:59 17:13 20:11 24:00 26:38 30:07 31:49 32:06
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 3:33 5:01 6:25 2:14 2:58 3:49 2:38 3:29 1:42 0:17
8 174 Razvan lonut Apetro 34:28 3:57 8:33 20:33 21:58 23:51 27:51 30:15 33:06 34:12 34:28
CS Chimia Victor C< 3:57 4:36 12:00 1:25 1:53 4:00 2:24 2:51 1:06 0:16
9 178 LUCAFUNARIU 40:18 2:33 8:50 15:00 22:39 27:28 31:01 33:59 39:16 40:02 40:18
CS Chimia Victor C< 2:33 6:17 6:10 7:39 4:49 3:33 2:58 5:17 0:46 0:16
10 230 ZALAN JAKAB 40:31 2:06 4:34 7:20 8:38 10:25 13:11 37:17 39:22 40:15 40:31
Watch Out Cluj Watc 2:06 2:28 2:46 1:18 1:47 2:46 24:06 2:05 0:53 0:16
11 251 Denis Chincea 42:02 2:52 6:59 12:46 14:43 17:46 23:14 36:36 40:16 41:42 42:02
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 2:52 4:07 5:47 1:57 3:03 5:28 13:22 3:40 1:26 0:20
12 152 Noah Solobot 50:06 3:13 10:07 15:50 17:52 20:49 26:14 41:52 48:10 49:42 50:06
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 3:13 6:54 5:43 2:02 2:57 5:25 15:38 6:18 1:32 0:24
13 126 NAZAR TARNOVETSK  1:19:57 3:31 17:03 26:16 29:22 51:21 1:04:41 1:12:50 1:17:40 1:19:38 1:19:57
CS Cernauti Baia C< 3:31 13:32 9:13 3:06 21:59 13:20 8:09 4:50 1:58 0:19
241 RAZVAN MARIAN mp 3:39 6:59 - 16:38 21:45 25:17 29:09 35:00 36:22 36:41
Watch Out Cluj Watc 3:39 3:20 9:39 5:07 3:32 3:52 5:51 1:22 0:19
253 Denis Gherman dns
Clubul Sportiv S Clt
145 lanis Oros dns
Stiinta Electro Stiint:
148 Luca Satmari dns
Stiinta Electro Stiint:
150 Victor Savu dns
Stiinta Electro Stiint:
W14 (8) 2,2km 80 m 12C
1(32) 2(33) 3(38) 4(67) 5(47) 6(49) 7(79) 8(56) 9(58) 10(76) 11(80) 12(100)  Finish
1 314 Ana Tudorascu 24:14 3:03 5:22 8:18 11:06 13:15 14:58 16:17 17:50 19:27 21:04 23:05 24:02 24:14
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 3:03 2:19 2:56 2:48 2:09 1:43 1:19 1:33 1:37 1:37 2:01 0:57 0:12
2 318 Maria Alexa-Pop 27:36 2:18 4:07 7:01 8:53 11:18 18:59 20:23 21:51 23:02 24:45 26:30 27:21 27:36
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 2:18 1:49 2:54 1:52 2:25 7:41 1:24 1:28 1:11 1:43 1:45 0:51 0:15
19:57
*71
3 118 REGINARADULY 34:26 2:46 6:06 9:59 12:46 15:49 17:58 19:46 22:01 24:11 29:22 32:57 34:09 34:26
VSK Csikszereda VS 2:46 3:20 3:53 2:47 3:03 2:09 1:48 2:15 2:10 5:11 3:35 1:12 0:17
4 265 Cosmina Tiodar 41:02 3:15 5:52 11:45 13:50 16:26 21:53 29:48 32:00 35:14 37:08 39:30 40:46 41:02
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 3:15 2:37 5:53 2:05 2:36 5:27 7:55 2:12 3:14 1:54 2:22 1:16 0:16
5 168 LETITIA PAVELESCU 43:29 4:36 11:29 16:44 21:11 24:06 27:27 29:30 31:51 34:45 39:15 42:05 43:10 43:29
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 4:36 6:53 5:15 4:27 2:55 3:21 2:03 2:21 2:54 4:30 2:50 1:05 0:19
6 120 ZSUZSANNARADUL® 46:23 14:40 18:07 21:59 24:51 27:55 29:57 31:40 34:00 36:05 41:18 44:50 46:07 46:23
VSK Csikszereda VS 14:40 3:27 3:52 2:52 3:04 2:02 1:43 2:20 2:05 5:13 3:32 1:17 0:16
7 258 Antonia Pocol 47:00 3:44 6:09 17:33 19:46 22:23 27:49 35:52 38:04 41:14 43:03 45:25 46:42 47:00
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 3:44 2:25 11:24 2:13 2:37 5:26 8:03 2:12 3:10 1:49 2:22 1:17 0:18
8 264 lIris Talpos 1:34:51 15:27 18:12 40:43 1:02:46 1:08:40 1:13:07 1:15:29 1:18:09 1:20:55 1:30:10 1:33:21 1:34:35 1:34:51
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 15:27 2:45 22:31 22:03 5:54 4:27 2:22 2:40 2:46 9:15 3:11 1:14 0:16
M14 (10) 3,1km 120 m 17C
1(32) 2(63) 3(38) 4(37) 5(47) 6(48) 7(55) 8(72) 9(74) 10(73) 11(56) 12(79) 13(59)
15(76) 16(80) 17(100)  Finish
1 207 Péter Laping 32:56 3:41 6:26 7:30 8:35 9:59 11:22 13:38 15:44 17:23 18:34 21:46 23:11 24:14
Watch Out Cluj Watc 3:41 2:45 1:04 1:05 1:24 1:23 2:16 2:06 1:39 1:11 3:12 1:25 1:03
30:15 31:56 32:42 32:56
2:00 1:41 0:46 0:14
2 215 Norbert Szocs 37:49 4:29 8:39 9:41 10:47 12:08 13:25 15:22 18:00 20:01 21:31 24:48 26:24 27:25
Watch Out Cluj Watc 4:29 4:10 1:02 1:06 1:21 1:17 1:57 2:38 2:01 1:30 3:17 1:36 1:01
34:54 36:45 37:37 37:49
2:11 1:51 0:52 0:12
3 218 Bence Torok 49:30 4:32 8:11 9:14 11:17 17:42 19:17 21:31 24:25 33:35 35:20 37:58 39:31 41:36
Watch Out Cluj Watc 4:32 3:39 1:03 2:03 6:25 1:35 2:14 2:54 9:10 1:45 2:38 1:33 2:05
46:30 48:31 49:13 49:30
1:23 2:01 0:42 0:17
4 182 Stefan Pascu 51:59 2:51 6:39 8:00 9:26 11:23 13:20 15:31 18:29 27:26 29:11 32:12 34:03 35:58
CS Chimia Victor C< 2:51 3:48 1:21 1:26 1:57 1:57 2:11 2:58 8:57 1:45 3:01 1:51 1:55
48:14 50:19 51:41 51:59
1:59 2:05 1:22 0:18
5 233 PETER MOLNAR 53:15 3:39 8:05 10:01 12:29 14:55 19:20 23:11 27:08 31:51 34:10 37:58 39:38 41:05
Watch Out Cluj Watc 3:39 4:26 1:56 2:28 2:26 4:25 3:51 3:57 4:43 2:19 3:48 1:40 1:27
49:42 52:11 53:03 53:15
3:37 2:29 0:52 0:12
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Pl Stno Name Time
M14 (10) 3,1km 120 m 17C (cont.)
1(32) 2(63) 3(38) 4(37) 5(47) 6(48) 7(55) 8(72) 9(74)  10(73) 11(56) 12(79) 13(59)
15(76)  16(80) 17(100)  Finish
6 262 Mihnea Sabadis 1:02:18 4:05 12:12 13:56 17:06 19:10 21:03 24:19 29:25 33:08 35:43 39:48 42:05 43:55
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 4:05 8:07 1:44 3:10 2:04 1:53 3:16 5:06 3:43 2:35 4:05 2:17 1:50
56:02 1:01:10 1:02:04 1:02:18
6:45 5:08 0:54 0:14
7 176 Vlad Jurcovan 1:05:07 3:38 17:47 19:06 20:39 22:14 24:07 27:26 32:33 36:17 38:42 42:45 45:11 47:03
CS Chimia Victor C¢ 3:38 14:09 1:19 1:33 1:35 1:53 3:19 5:07 3:44 2:25 4:03 2:26 1:52
59:05 1:04:14 1:04:53 1:05:07
6:42 5:09 0:39 0:14
8 234 TAMAS SZOCS 1:09:21 6:54 11:49 13:02 15:36 18:12 24:36 28:18 32:46 35:47 37:31 42:55 44:43 46:32
Watch Out Cluj Watc 6:54 4:55 1:13 2:34 2:36 6:24 3:42 4:28 3:01 1:44 5:24 1:48 1:49
1:05:21 1:08:02 1:09:08 1:09:21
1:40 2:41 1:06 0:13
9 259 Luca Pop 1:17:29 7:12 10:26 13:42 15:22 18:43 22:48 36:53 40:00 41:51 43:33 54:27 56:10 57:28
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 7:12 3:14 3:16 1:40 3:21 4:05 14:05 3:07 1:51 1:42 10:54 1:43 1:18
1:13:46 1:16:21 1:17:14 1:17:29
7:56 2:35 0:53 0:15
125 OLEH KOVTIYK mp 2:35 10:32 12:01 13:37 16:18 19:15 - 35:11 37:52 39:24 44:32 46:51 49:03
CS Cernauti Baia C< 2:35 7:57 1:29 1:36 2:41 2:57 15:56 2:41 1:32 5:08 2:19 2:12
---------- 1:01:16 1:01:32 35:59
12:13 0:16 *73
W16 (10) 3,1km 120 m 17 C
1(32) 2(63) 3(38) 4(37) 5(47) 6(48) 7(55) 8(72) 9(74) 10(73) 11(56)  12(79) 13(59)
15(76)  16(80) 17(100)  Finish
1 308 AnaBrandus 34:21 2:10 4:30 5:45 7:09 9:03 10:47 13:06 15:33 16:55 18:15 20:33 21:51 22:51
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 2:10 2:20 1:15 1:24 1:54 1:44 2:19 2:27 1:22 1:20 2:18 1:18 1:00
31:47 33:20 34:07 34:21 29:53
4:56 1:33 0:47 0:14 *75
2 295 Gyongyi Gorog 34:25 5:56 8:16 9:17 10:32 12:47 14:23 16:50 19:15 20:44 22:13 24:52 26:37 27:45
C.S. TranSilvaC C.S 5:56 2:20 1:01 1:15 2:15 1:36 2:27 2:25 1:29 1:29 2:39 1:45 1:08
31:28 33:16 34:13 34:25
1:49 1:48 0:57 0:12
3 315 Maria Tudorascu 39:59 3:18 6:12 7:05 9:06 10:43 14:54 17:45 21:27 23:52 25:17 28:37 30:18 31:41
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 3:18 2:54 0:53 2:01 1:37 4:11 2:51 3:42 2:25 1:25 3:20 1:41 1:23
36:39 38:49 39:46 39:59
2:35 2:10 0:57 0:13
4 296 Eszter-Anna Palfi 41:19 3:03 5:56 7:09 8:57 10:53 12:33 14:56 17:39 19:16 20:37 24:05 25:45 26:52
C.S. TranSilvaC C.S 3:03 2:53 1:13 1:48 1:56 1:40 2:23 2:43 1:37 1:21 3:28 1:40 1:07
38:07 40:16 41:07 41:19 35:52
9:03 2:09 0:51 0:12 *75
5 212 Réka Szocs 45:13 8:24 11:31 13:00 14:49 16:55 19:53 22:14 24:58 26:50 28:22 32:37 35:28 37:20
Watch Out Cluj Watc 8:24 3:07 1:29 1:49 2:06 2:58 2:21 2:44 1:52 1:32 4:15 2:51 1:52
41:40 43:58 44:55 45:13
2:00 2:18 0:57 0:18
6 236 ZSOFIAGERGELY 53:24 5:12 7:39 9:23 11:26 13:46 16:31 20:20 23:44 26:52 28:29 33:15 35:37 36:44
Watch Out Cluj Watc 5:12 2:27 1:44 2:03 2:20 2:45 3:49 3:24 3:08 1:37 4:46 2:22 1:07
49:16 51:54 53:05 53:24
5:10 2:38 1:11 0:19
7 257 Daria Pavel 1:03:58 9:06 13:20 15:11 17:20 19:56 23:30 30:40 35:49 37:57 39:36 44:47 49:09 51:04
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 9:06 4:14 1:51 2:09 2:36 3:34 7:10 5:09 2:08 1:39 5:11 4:22 1:55
57:17 1:01:02 1:03:32 1:03:58
2:38 3:45 2:30 0:26
8 247 Bianca Avram 1:08:32 15:04 19:14 21:08 23:08 25:51 29:27 36:35 41:40 43:45 45:32 50:42 55:01 57:10
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 15:04 4:10 1:54 2:00 2:43 3:36 7:08 5:05 2:05 1:47 5:10 4:19 2:09
1:03:13 1:06:51 1:08:15 1:08:32
2:38 3:38 1:24 0:17
9 237 JANKAGAL 1:10:15 18:05 23:44 26:14 29:21 32:58 37:22 41:11 44:15 46:52 48:27 53:21 55:20 59:45
Watch Out Cluj Watc 18:05 5:39 2:30 3:07 3:37 4:24 3:49 3:04 2:37 1:35 4:54 1:59 4:25
1:05:03 1:08:52 1:10:00 1:10:15
2:03 3:49 1:08 0:15
10 217 Hanna-dorottya Tonl  1:11:59 12:04 15:17 16:56 18:20 24:49 26:53 30:04 36:29 38:32 40:08 43:45 45:52 47:13
Watch Out Cluj Watc 12:04 3:13 1:39 1:24 6:29 2:04 3:11 6:25 2:03 1:36 3:37 2:07 1:21
1:07:47 1:10:43 1:11:44 1:11:59 2:41
1:55 2:56 1:01 0:15 *62
M16 (8) 52km 170 m 18C
1(31) 2(40) 3(41) 4(65) 5(39) 6(38) 7(37) 8(45) 9(46) 10(61) 11(55) 12(47) 13(59)
15(60) 16(58) 17(57) 18(100)  Finish
1 210 Benjamin Simon 47:17 0:44 7:47 9:03 11:13 13:15 16:58 17:49 23:18 25:04 26:33 32:08 36:41 39:14
Watch Out Cluj Watc 0:44 7:03 1:16 2:10 2:02 3:43 0:51 5:29 1:46 1:29 5:35 4:33 2:33
41:28 42:57 45:36 47:03 47:17
0:44 1:29 2:39 1:27 0:14
2 211 Vince Sdmuel Simon 50:45 1:01 9:59 11:46 14:17 16:41 18:54 20:07 26:18 28:07 29:53 35:44 40:02 42:36
Watch Out Cluj Watc 1:01 8:58 1:47 2:31 2:24 2:13 1:13 6:11 1:49 1:46 5:51 4:18 2:34
45:06 46:43 48:54 50:28 50:45 41:30
0:49 1:37 2:11 1:34 0:17 *64



CN pe Echipe+Sprint+Trof. MM+Cupa Tara Lapusului

sam. 24 mai 2025 14:38

Split time results - CN pe Echipe+Trofeul MM et.LD OE12 © Stephan Krémer SportSoftware 2025 Page 4
Pl Stno Name Time
M16 (8) 52km 170 m 18 C (cont.)
1(31) 2(40) 3(41) 4(65) 5(39) 6(38) 7(37) 8(45) 9(46) 10(61)  11(55) 12(47)  13(59)
15(60)  16(58) 17(57) 18(100) Finish
3 110 DANNY FIERU 1:03:05 0:42 9:57 11:42 14:27 17.07 19:32 21:00 31:04 33:19 35:25 42:23 48:30 52:07
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 0:42 9:15 1:45 2:45 2:40 2:25 1:28 10:04 2:15 2:06 6:58 6:07 3:37
54:37 58:22 1:01:21 1:02:50 1:03:05
0:54 3:45 2:59 1:29 0:15
4 111 FILIP DINU 1:08:51 0:46 11:31 14:59 18:30 20:46 26:16 27:51 37:15 39:00 41:55 48:49 54:35 58:16
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 0:46 10:45 3:28 3:31 2:16 5:30 1:35 9:24 1:45 2:55 6:54 5:46 3:41
1:01:09 1:02:59 1:06:30 1:08:39 1:08:51
0:56 1:50 3:31 2:09 0:12
5 261 Razvan Rognean 1:57:31 0:55 12:39 14:28 17:18 24:49 27:22 31:33 40:33 45:22 47:31 59:38 1:05:37 1:18:32
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 0:55 11:44 1:49 2:50 7:31 2:33 4:11 9:00 4:49 2:09 12:07 5:59 12:55
1:22:59 1:25:49 1:54:48 1:57:13 1:57:31
2:08 2:50 28:59 2:25 0:18
6 246 Andrei Andreca 2:15:24 4:30 17:30 20:04 28:44 32:11 36:51 39:34 51:39 56:41 1:01:32 1:14:11 1:29:04 1:38:14
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 4:30 13:00 2:34 8:40 3:27 4:40 2:43 12:05 5:02 4:51 12:39 14:53 9:10
1:43:59 1:46:48 2:12:52 2:15:07 2:15:24
2:38 2:49 26:04 2:15 0:17
180 Spiridon lonescu mp 0:41 10:25 12:02 14:59 17:21 19:46 21:12 29:00 30:31 - 37:31 46:59 50:56
CS Chimia Victor C< 0:41 9:44 1:37 2:57 2:22 2:25 1:26 7:48 1:31 7:00 9:28 3:57
53:30 55:08 58:48 1:00:11 1:00:25 2:06
0:47 1:38 3:40 1:23 0:14 *77
175 Andrei Corsatea mp 0:41 12:28 16:08 19:09 33:30 35:20 36:41 43:40 54:42 1:12:43 1:18:14 1:28:41 1:31:20
CS Chimia Victor C< 0:41 11:47 3:40 3:01 14:21 1:50 1:21 6:59 11:02 18:01 5:31 10:27 2:39
1:46:02 1:49:53 - 2:01:26 2:01:39 1:22:17 1:35:45
12:23 3:51 11:33 0:13 *48 *79
w18 (9) 52km 170 m 18C
1(31) 2(40) 3(41) 4(65) 5(39) 6(38) 7(37) 8(45) 9(46) 10(61)  11(55) 12(47)  13(59)
15(60)  16(58) 17(57) 18(100) Finish
1 160 ANTONIA MAN 1:10:13 1:26 11:43 13:28 16:23 19:48 23:24 25:22 35:50 37:40 42:24 49:08 56:00 59:16
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 1:26 10:17 1:45 2:55 3:25 3:36 1:58 10:28 1:50 4:44 6:44 6:52 3:16
1:02:23 1:04:40 1:07:44 1:09:56 1:10:13
1:02 2:17 3:04 2:12 0:17
2 205 SaraBojte 1:26:13 0:46 24:27 26:15 29:20 31:56 34:06 35:18 48:58 51:00 54:13 1:00:53 1:07:42 1:13:07
Watch Out Cluj Watc 0:46 23:41 1:48 3:05 2:36 2:10 1:12 13:40 2:02 3:13 6:40 6:49 5:25
1:18:31 1:21:24 1:24:22 1:26:01 1:26:13
1:02 2:53 2:58 1:39 0:12
3 114 DIANACOJOACA 1:28:41 4:36 16:50 19:46 22:46 29:27 33:26 35:38 51:22 53:38 56:34 1:03:44 1:10:46 1:15:26
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 4:36 12:14 2:56 3:00 6:41 3:59 2:12 15:44 2:16 2:56 7:10 7:02 4:40
1:19:30 1:22:12 1:25:53 1:28:26 1:28:41 1:53
1:21 2:42 3:41 2:33 0:15 *62
4 144 Emanuela Opris 1:31:59 4:23 19:16 21:48 26:26 30:23 33:42 35:40 46:00 48:03 51:17 1:03:30 1:12:51 1:17:46
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 4:23 14:53 2:32 4:38 3:57 3:19 1:58 10:20 2:03 3:14 12:13 9:21 4:55
1:21:08 1:23:35 1:28:54 1:31:44 1:31:59 1:30:45
1:03 2:27 5:19 2:50 0:15 *80
5 208 Sara Miklos 1:33:01 4:01 14:23 33:28 36:36 39:38 42:22 45:12 54:26 57:06 59:34 1:09:28 1:16:21 1:20:19
Watch Out Cluj Watc 4:01 10:22 19:05 3:08 3:02 2:44 2:50 9:14 2:40 2:28 9:54 6:53 3:58
1:23:02 1:25:25 1:28:32 1:32:43 1:33:01 2:22
0:56 2:23 3:07 4:11 0:18 *62
6 255 Alessia Malanca 1:35:50 0:59 30:30 32:23 36:09 39:36 42:30 44:20 55:00 57:20 1:00:53 1:09:36 1:17:55 1:22:42
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 0:59 29:31 1:53 3:46 3:27 2:54 1:50 10:40 2:20 3:33 8:43 8:19 4:47
1:26:42 1:29:34 1:33:05 1:35:34 1:35:50
1:21 2:52 3:31 2:29 0:16
7 154 Roxana Trif 1:38:20 0:58 21:36 24:48 29:19 36:23 39:42 41:45 52:10 54:06 57:18 1:09:44 1:18:55 1:23:49
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 0:58 20:38 3:12 4:31 7:04 3:19 2:03 10:25 1:56 3:12 12:26 9:11 4:54
1:27:15 1:29:37 1:34:59 1:38:04 1:38:20
1:07 2:22 5:22 3:05 0:16
8 113 STEFANIABUGAN 1:46:59 2:33 20:05 22:29 25:33 29:42 33:05 35:00 47:17 50:00 1:05:44 1:15:25 1:24:07 1:31:54
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 2:33 17:32 2:24 3:04 4:09 3:23 1:55 12:17 2:43 15:44 9:41 8:42 7:47
1:36:29 1:39:51 1:44:22 1:46:40 1:46:59
1:37 3:22 4:31 2:18 0:19
9 263 Alexandra Salajan 2:03:17 0:44 40:27 42:48 47:26 51:04 54:35 56:20 1:07:09 :09:27  1:12:59 1:21:49 1:30:01 1:34:52
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 0:44 39:43 2:21 4:38 3:38 3:31 1:45 10:49 2:18 3:32 8:50 8:12 4:51
1:40:05 1:42:50 1:59:58 2:02:57 2:03:17
1:12 2:45 17:08 2:59 0:20
M20 (5) 59km 195 m 21C
1(62) 2(34) 3(39) 4(38) 5(63) 6(40) 7(41) 8(35) 9(42) 10(43) 11(37) 12(47)  13(64)
15(46)  16(61) 17(55) 18(60) 19(56) 20(57) 21(100) Finish
1 181 loan Lungu 1:11:13 2:06 5:37 7:24 10:02 11:20 18:56 20:36 23:08 28:02 30:39 34:51 36:34 39:07
CS Chimia Victor C< 2:06 3:31 1:47 2:38 1:18 7:36 1:40 2:32 4:54 2:37 4:12 1:43 2:33
51:44 54:03 59:46 1:04:41 1:05:37 1:09:06 1:10:58 1:11:13
10:56 2:19 5:43 4:55 0:56 3:29 1:52 0:15
2 108 VICTOR PETROVICI 1:14:17 2:00 5:37 8:00 11:46 13:29 20:08 26:46 28:46 32:05 36:15 40:19 43:28 45:23
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 2:00 3:37 2:23 3:46 1:43 6:39 6:38 2:00 3:19 4:10 4:04 3:09 1:55
55:18 57:14 1:02:14 1:06:56 1:07:48 1:12:27 1:14:02 1:14:17
8:24 1:56 5:00 4:42 0:52 4:39 1:35 0:15
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Split time results - CN pe Echipe+Trofeul MM et.LD OE12 © Stephan Krémer SportSoftware 2025 Page 5
Pl Stno Name Time
M20 (5) 59km 195m 21C (cont.)
1(62) 2(34) 3(39) 4(38) 5(63) 6(40) 7(41) 8(35) 9(42) 10(43) 11(37) 12(47)  13(64)
15(46)  16(61) 17(55) 18(60) 19(56) 20(57) 21(100) Finish
3 164 GEORGE PETREUS 1:38:02 1:44 10:26 13:09 16:11 18:01 27:31 29:43 32:03 40:18 43:38 49:15 51:27 54:20
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 1:44 8:42 2:43 3:02 1:50 9:30 2:12 2:20 8:15 3:20 5:37 2:12 2:53
1:12:50 1:15:40 1:24:41 1:29:09 1:30:40 1:35:50 1:37:50 1:38:02
16:41 2:50 9:01 4:28 1:31 5:10 2:00 0:12
4 143 LucalLenard 1:43:58 2:25 16:26 19:05 21:56 23:55 33:29 35:28 37:50 46:17 49:35 55:13 57:09 1:00:19
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 2:25 14:01 2:39 2:51 1:59 9:34 1:59 2:22 8:27 3:18 5:38 1:56 3:10
1:18:43 1:21:39 1:30:34 1:34:59 1:36:28 1:41:43 1:43:44 1:43:58
16:40 2:56 8:55 4:25 1:29 5:15 2:01 0:14
109 IONUT ANGHEL dns
CS Atletic Roman C¢<
W21 (14) 59km 195m 21C
1(62) 2(34) 3(39) 4(38) 5(63) 6(40) 7(41) 8(35) 9(42) 10(43) 11(37) 12(47) 13(64)
15(46)  16(61) 17(55) 18(60) 19(56) 20(57) 21(100) Finish
1 195 Andra Anghel 57:51 1:47 5:33 7:15 9:02 10:41 16:27 18:43 20:16 22:59 25:06 28:18 29:45 31:30
Universitatea Cr Uni 1:47 3:46 1:42 1:47 1:39 5:46 2:16 1:33 2:43 2:07 3:12 1:27 1:45
40:46 42:32 47:53 51:01 52:08 55:49 57:34 57:51
7:48 1:46 5:21 3:08 1:07 3:41 1:45 0:17
2 203 Victoria Nosenco 1:05:00 2:17 5:32 7:11 11:04 12:39 18:12 19:54 21:33 24:00 26:19 29:50 31:45 33:40
Universitatea Cr Uni 2:17 3:15 1:39 3:53 1:35 5:33 1:42 1:39 2:27 2:19 3:31 1:55 1:55
45:20 49:17 55:18 59:02 1:00:04 1:03:05 1:04:44 1:05:00 1:04:45
9:51 3:57 6:01 3:44 1:02 3:01 1:39 0:16 *100
3 202 Alexia Tudorache 1:07:34 2:10 6:01 7:49 10:27 12:06 19:25 21:06 23:03 25:47 29:14 33:38 35:20 37:31
Universitatea Cr Uni 2:10 3:51 1:48 2:38 1:39 7:19 1:41 1:57 2:44 3:27 4:24 1:42 2:11
48:01 50:06 56:09 59:46 1:00:59 1:05:26 1:07:18 1:07:34
8:54 2:05 6:03 3:37 1:13 4:27 1:52 0:16
4 159 ANDREEA MANU 1:09:31 2:04 5:56 8:04 10:48 12:26 19:05 21:34 24:32 28:29 30:49 35:49 38:10 40:32
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 2:04 3:52 2:08 2:44 1:38 6:39 2:29 2:58 3:57 2:20 5:00 2:21 2:22
50:53 53:53 59:14 1:02:21 1:03:30 1:07:25 1:09:17 1:09:31
8:44 3:00 5:21 3:07 1:09 3:55 1:52 0:14
5 157 ANCATETISAN 1:11:07 1:46 5:32 7:32 10:10 11:30 17:13 18:48 20:29 23:24 25:54 30:32 32:29 37:19
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 1:46 3:46 2:00 2:38 1:20 5:43 1:35 1:41 2:55 2:30 4:38 1:57 4:50
47:37 49:43 59:43 1:03:37 1:04:38 1:09:23 1:10:53 1:11:07
8:34 2:06 10:00 3:54 1:01 4:45 1:30 0:14
6 269 Olesea Cecan 1:14:19 2:02 13:53 15:49 17:59 19:28 25:11 27:07 28:39 31:00 33:24 36:37 38:31 40:33
AC.S. Sanatatea AC 2:02 11:51 1:56 2:10 1:29 5:43 1:56 1:32 2:21 2:24 3:13 1:54 2:02
52:09 55:11 1:00:32 1:03:49 1:04:58 1:12:05 1:14:01 1:14:19
9:55 3:02 5:21 3:17 1:09 7:07 1:56 0:18
7 158 ALEXANDRA ROMAN 1:14:58 2:36 6:27 8:15 10:47 12:43 19:59 22:24 24:02 29:24 32:43 37:15 39:07 41:15
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 2:36 3:51 1:48 2:32 1:56 7:16 2:25 1:38 5:22 3:19 4:32 1:52 2:08
54:31 56:38 1:03:01 1:06:56 1:08:08 1:12:46 1:14:42 1:14:58
11:35 2:07 6:23 3:55 1:12 4:38 1:56 0:16
8 121 ANNAVARIARADULY  1:15:44 1:54 8:29 10:17 12:38 14:18 20:56 22:32 24:18 26:42 30:19 42:52 44:21 46:27
VSK Csikszereda VS 1:54 6:35 1:48 2:21 1:40 6:38 1:36 1:46 2:24 3:37 12:33 1:29 2:06
57:07 59:55 1:05:16 1:08:23 1:09:32 1:13:29 1:15:23 1:15:44
9:04 2:48 5:21 3:07 1:09 3:57 1:54 0:21
9 283 Andreea Zinca 1:20:12 2:19 8:29 10:38 12:54 15:05 23:05 24:53 27:12 30:12 34:08 39:21 41:30 44:22
CS Unirea Alba | CS 2:19 6:10 2:09 2:16 2:11 8:00 1:48 2:19 3:00 3:56 5:13 2:09 2:52
57:07 59:42 1:07:04 1:11:13 1:12:39 1:17:24 1:19:52 1:20:12 5:29
10:33 2:35 7:22 4:09 1:26 4:45 2:28 0:20 *78
10 288 Ana Maria Tudorache 1:26:22 1:52 7:20 10:01 14:15 16:26 25:24 27:52 31:11 35:57 39:27 44:49 47:34 50:36
OK Silva Campina O 1:52 5:28 2:41 4:14 2:11 8:58 2:28 3:19 4:46 3:30 5:22 2:45 3:02
1:04:08 1:07:52 1:14:05 1:17:54 1:19:27 1:23:57 1:26:06 1:26:22 1:22:37
11:38 3:44 6:13 3:49 1:33 4:30 2:09 0:16 *76
11 123 NICOLETA PAPARA 1:35:34 2:05 8:53 10:53 13:24 14:54 22:09 24:25 26:46 32:18 36:29 53:30 55:18 57:57
VSK Csikszereda VS 2:05 6:48 2:00 2:31 1:30 7:15 2:16 2:21 5:32 4:11 17:01 1:48 2:39
1:11:19 1:14:36 1:21:17 1:25:34 1:27:02 1:32:22 1:35:11 1:35:34
11:11 3:17 6:41 4:17 1:28 5:20 2:49 0:23
12 201 Eva Sigmond 1:37:51 2:23 6:37 9:23 12:30 20:22 29:51 33:48 36:53 43:09 46:47 51:46 54:16 1:00:13
Universitatea Cr Uni 2:23 4:14 2:46 3:07 7:52 9:29 3:57 3:05 6:16 3:38 4:59 2:30 5:57
1:16:12 1:19:45 1:26:12 1:29:44 1:31:14 1:35:14 1:37:30 1:37:51
12:15 3:33 6:27 3:32 1:30 4:00 2:16 0:21
13 287 Silvia Maria Tudorac  1:41:47 5:47 22:21 25:05 29:54 31:40 40:47 42:55 46:13 50:58 54:32 59:56 1:02:30 1:05:39
OK Silva Campina O 5:47 16:34 2:44 4:49 1:46 9:07 2:08 3:18 4:45 3:34 5:24 2:34 3:09
1:19:13  1:22:58 1:29:19 1:33:22 1:34:45 1:39:09 1:41:34 1:41:47 1:32:02 1:37:59
11:39 3:45 6:21 4:03 1:23 4:24 2:25 0:13 *72 *76
14 199 Veronica Minoiu 1:43:52 2:52 7:11 9:42 13:41 16:12 24:40 27:30 38:35 42:04 45:34 52:40 58:27 1:01:55
Universitatea Cr Uni 2:52 4:19 2:31 3:59 2:31 8:28 2:50 11:05 3:29 3:30 7:06 5:47 3:28
1:17:51 1:21:34 1:30:42 1:35:03 1:36:25 1:41:01 1:43:25 1:43:52
13:36 3:43 9:08 4:21 1:22 4:36 2:24 0:27
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Split time results - CN pe Echipe+Trofeul MM et.LD OE12 © Stephan Krémer SportSoftware 2025 Page 6
Pl Stno Name Time
M21 (20) 8,7km 285 m 32C
1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(35) 6(36) 7(37) 8(38) 9(39) 10(40) 11(41) 12(42)  13(43)
15(45)  16(46) 17(47) 18(48) 19(49) 20(50) 21(51) 22(52) 23(53) 24(61) 25(54) 26(55) 27(56)
29(59) 30(60) 31(57) 32(100) Finish
1 163 MIHA TINTAR 59:47 0:39 2:42 3:35 4:54 8:01 9:18 11:53 13:04 14:42 17:54 19:13 21:11 22:55
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 0:39 2:03 0:53 1:19 3:07 1:17 2:35 1:11 1:38 3:12 1:19 1:58 1:44
25:23 26:21 31:39 32:41 33:23 39:15 40:15 41:24 42:47 43:54 47:37 49:21 52:02
1:24 0:58 5:18 1:02 0:42 5:52 1:00 1:09 1:23 1:07 3:43 1:44 2:41
54:30 55:29 58:20 59:32 59:47 1:43
1:32 0:59 2:51 1:12 0:15 *62
2 284 lonut Zinca 1:02:45 0:30 4:06 4:59 6:16 9:45 10:43 12:50 14:00 15:36 18:52 19:58 21:50 23:29
CS Unirea Alba | CS 0:30 3:36 0:53 1:17 3:29 0:58 2:07 1:10 1:36 3:16 1:06 1:52 1:39
26:17 29:05 34:47 35:45 36:28 42:10 43:07 44:22 45:55 46:51 50:44 52:20 55:02
1:44 2:48 5:42 0:58 0:43 5:42 0:57 1:15 1:33 0:56 3:53 1:36 2:42
57:28 58:22 1:01:18 1:02:28 1:02:45 2:11 3:18
1:25 0:54 2:56 1:10 0:17 *62 *62
3 270 lvan Fomiciov 1:04:02 0:41 2:09 3:40 5:20 8:40 9:40 12:14 13:46 15:33 19:17 20:21 22:08 23:47
AC.S. Sanatatea AC 0:41 1:28 1:31 1:40 3:20 1:00 2:34 1:32 1:47 3:44 1:04 1:47 1:39
26:27 27:57 33:39 34:38 35:28 41:24 42:13 43:24 45:09 46:13 50:30 52:10 55:14
1:41 1:30 5:42 0:59 0:50 5:56 0:49 1:11 1:45 1:04 4:17 1:40 3:04
57:55 59:00 1:02:30 1:03:48 1:04:02 1:42
1:31 1:05 3:30 1:18 0:14 *62
4 106 ANATOL FOMICIOV 1:04:10 0:35 2:04 3:03 4:40 8:11 9:07 11:34 12:41 15:01 18:19 20:50 22:39 24:21
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 0:35 1:29 0:59 1:37 3:31 0:56 2:27 1:07 2:20 3:18 2:31 1:49 1:42
26:44 27:43 33:16 34:14 34:59 40:49 41:30 42:40 44:40 46:02 50:25 52:07 54:59
1:24 0:59 5:33 0:58 0:45 5:50 0:41 1:10 2:00 1:22 4:23 1:42 2:52
58:40 59:43 1:02:42 1:03:56 1:04:10 1:30
2:34 1:03 2:59 1:14 0:14 *62
5 305 loan lacob 1:08:37 0:33 1:54 3:33 5:01 8:46 9:45 13:28 14:37 16:19 20:26 21:39 23:50 25:35
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 0:33 1:21 1:39 1:28 3:45 0:59 3:43 1:09 1:42 4:07 1:13 2:11 1:45
28:39 30:07 35:25 36:36 37:24 43:30 44:21 45:49 47:34 51:39 56:15 57:46 1:00:44
1:57 1:28 5:18 1:11 0:48 6:06 0:51 1:28 1:45 4:05 4:36 1:31 2:58
1:03:20 1:04:13 1:07:10 1:08:25 1:08:37
1:30 0:53 2:57 1:15 0:12
6 196 Daniel Barkasz 1:10:51 0:38 2:21 3:23 4:54 8:25 9:33 12:32 13:47 15:40 19:37 20:50 22:52 24:33
Universitatea Cr Uni 0:38 1:43 1:02 1:31 3:31 1:08 2:59 1:15 1:53 3:57 1:13 2:02 1:41
27:24 28:31 35:21 36:29 37:34 44:11 45:05 46:32 49:10 50:11 55:05 57:04 1:00:40
1:46 1:07 6:50 1:08 1:05 6:37 0:54 1:27 2:38 1:01 4:54 1:59 3:36
1:04:16 1:05:12 1:08:54 1:10:36 1:10:51
2:02 0:56 3:42 1:42 0:15
7 107 SERGIU FALA 1:13:10 0:43 3:58 5:58 7:28 11:48 13:31 16:54 18:07 21:39 25:13 27:07 29:06 30:58
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 0:43 3:15 2:00 1:30 4:20 1:43 3:23 1:13 3:32 3:34 1:54 1:59 1:52
34:22 35:51 42:15 43:13 43:58 49:49 50:30 51:40 53:42 55:02 59:22 1:01:06 1:04:00
1:43 1:29 6:24 0:58 0:45 5:51 0:41 1:10 2:02 1:20 4:20 1:44 2:54
1:07:43 1:08:44 1:11:42 1:12:57 1:13:10
2:35 1:01 2:58 1:15 0:13
8 310 Radu llin 1:13:26 0:34 2:01 4:09 5:44 11:15 13:34 16:27 17:43 19:59 23:23 25:05 27:26 29:40
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 0:34 1:27 2:08 1:35 5:31 2:19 2:53 1:16 2:16 3:24 1:42 2:21 2:14
32:50 34:03 39:48 41:37 42:27 49:01 49:50 51:03 52:51 54:05 59:23 1:00:57 1:04:56
1:57 1:13 5:45 1:49 0:50 6:34 0:49 1:13 1:48 1:14 5:18 1:34 3:59
1:07:53 1:08:56 1:12:10 1:13:12 1:13:26 1:25
1:42 1:03 3:14 1:02 0:14 *62
9 105 ANDREI GOLOVEI 1:15:20 0:36 2:12 4:03 5:25 10:09 11:24 15:19 16:34 18:26 22:23 23:39 27:28 29:22
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 0:36 1:36 1:51 1:22 4:44 1:15 3:55 1:15 1:52 3:57 1:16 3:49 1:54
32:15 33:52 40:26 41:36 42:29 49:37 50:37 52:25 54:30 56:05 1:00:38 1:02:31 1:06:27
1:35 1:37 6:34 1:10 0:53 7:08 1:00 1:48 2:05 1:35 4:33 1:53 3:56
1:09:17 1:10:17 1:13:49 1:15:08 1:15:20
1:25 1:00 3:32 1:19 0:12
10 281 Tamas Bogya 1:16:29 0:36 2:12 3:48 5:23 8:42 9:44 12:37 13:47 16:00 20:26 21:37 23:37 25:22
CS Unirea Alba | CS 0:36 1:36 1:36 1:35 3:19 1:02 2:53 1:10 2:13 4:26 1:11 2:00 1:45
28:52 30:03 37:17 38:23 39:47 46:34 47:25 48:51 53:03 57:08 1:02:19 1:04:05 1:07:53
1:40 1:11 7:14 1:06 1:24 6:47 0:51 1:26 4:12 4:05 5:11 1:46 3:48
1:10:52 1:11:54 1:15:08 1:16:15 1:16:29 1:31
1:43 1:02 3:14 1:07 0:14 *62
11 162 STEFAN BIRO 1:19:29 2:30 3:58 5:09 6:36 10:35 11:50 15:24 16:49 18:38 22:32 24:17 26:34 28:41
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 2:30 1:28 1:11 1:27 3:59 1:15 3:34 1:25 1:49 3:54 1:45 2:17 2:07
31:59 34:59 41:44 43:12 44:03 53:17 54:24 55:45 57:50 59:00 1:03:33 1:05:35 1:09:44
1:56 3:00 6:45 1:28 0:51 9:14 1:07 1:21 2:05 1:10 4:33 2:02 4:09
1:13:22 1:14:45 1:18:02 1:19:16 1:19:29
1:58 1:23 3:17 1:14 0:13
12 197 Roman Ciobanu 1:24:35 0:40 5:19 7:08 8:35 12:58 14:19 18:22 19:53 22:45 27:11 28:48 31:22 33:30
Universitatea Cr Uni 0:40 4:39 1:49 1:27 4:23 1:21 4:03 1:31 2:52 4:26 1:37 2:34 2:08
37:01 38:32 45:16 47:01 47:56 55:43 56:39 58:05 1:00:15 1:01:25 1:07:17 1:09:33 1:13:32
2:09 1:31 6:44 1:45 0:55 7:47 0:56 1:26 2:10 1:10 5:52 2:16 3:59
1:17:41 1:19:06 1:22:37 1:24:19 1:24:35 1:52
2:38 1:25 3:31 1:42 0:16 *62
13 313 Vlad Percec 1:26:40 0:36 2:20 6:16 7:53 13:07 14:24 18:15 19:41 21:40 25:51 27:05 29:20 31:19
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 0:36 1:44 3:56 1:37 5:14 1:17 3:51 1:26 1:59 4:11 1:14 2:15 1:59
34:50 36:04 42:42 44:16 45:13 51:59 52:56 55:50 57:34 58:42 1:04:11 1:05:59 1:11:01
2:00 1:14 6:38 1:34 0:57 6:46 0:57 2:54 1:44 1:08 5:29 1:48 5:02
1:18:45 1:20:19 1:24:57 1:26:28 1:26:40 1:36 1:17:25
3:19 1:34 4:38 1:31 0:12 *62 *79
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Split time results - CN pe Echipe+Trofeul MM et.LD OE12 © Stephan Krémer SportSoftware 2025 Page 7
Pl Stno Name Time
M21 (20) 8,7km 285m 32C (cont.)
1(31) 2(32) 3(33) 4(34) 5(35) 6(36) 7(37) 8(38) 9(39) 10(40) 11(41) 12(42)  13(43)
15(45)  16(46) 17(47) 18(48) 19(49) 20(50) 21(51) 22(52) 23(53) 24(61) 25(54) 26(55) 27(56)
29(59) 30(60) 31(57) 32(100) Finish
14 316 Mihai Tiriac 1:29:09 0:41 2:28 3:34 5:30 11:47 14:22 19:29 20:39 23:34 27:52 29:15 31:10 32:52
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 0:41 1:47 1:06 1:56 6:17 2:35 5:07 1:10 2:55 4:18 1:23 1:55 1:42
35:32 37:29 45:02 46:26 47:16 56:11 57:35 58:52 1:00:59 1:02:23 1:06:55 1:08:53 1:12:40
1:40 1:57 7:33 1:24 0:50 8:55 1:24 1:17 2:07 1:24 4:32 1:58 3:47
1:17:30 1:18:46 1:27:17 1:29:01 1:29:09
1:44 1:16 8:31 1:44 0:08
15 135 SERGIU MATE 1:30:52 0:47 2:32 4:22 6:21 19:25 20:39 24:20 25:38 28:10 33:01 34:43 37:17 39:32
CS 315 CS 315 Orien 0:47 1:45 1:50 1:59 13:04 1:14 3:41 1:18 2:32 4:51 1:42 2:34 2:15
42:55 44:36 51:18 52:56 53:58 1:01:44 1:02:33 1:04:04 1:06:12 1:07:20 1:13:24 1:15:30 1:19:39
2:04 1:41 6:42 1:38 1:02 7:46 0:49 1:31 2:08 1:08 6:04 2:06 4:09
1:23:46 1:25:13 1:28:45 1:30:39 1:30:52 1:56
2:41 1:27 3:32 1:54 0:13 *62
16 200 Ovidiu Mutiu 1:31:35 0:40 2:51 4:12 6:01 10:12 11:42 17:18 18:55 21:41 26:49 28:49 32:34 34:24
Universitatea Cr Uni 0:40 2:11 1:21 1:49 4:11 1:30 5:36 1:37 2:46 5:08 2:00 3:45 1:50
37:52 40:38 50:16 52:07 53:51 1:02:16 1:03:19 1:04:45 1:07:07 1:08:14 1:13:19 1:15:21 1:19:47
1:55 2:46 9:38 1:51 1:44 8:25 1:03 1:26 2:22 1:07 5:05 2:02 4:26
1:23:47 1:25:02 1:29:02 1:31:17 1:31:35
2:11 1:15 4:00 2:15 0:18
17 352 IONUT PATRAS 1:31:49 0:39 2:33 3:57 6:33 11:05 12:35 16:01 17:27 19:45 24:11 26:51 29:21 32:05
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 0:39 1:54 1:24 2:36 4:32 1:30 3:26 1:26 2:18 4:26 2:40 2:30 2:44
36:57 38:47 47:07 48:34 50:46 59:05 1:00:14 1:01:43 1:04:09 1:05:41 1:11:42 1:13:58 1:18:43
3:30 1:50 8:20 1:27 2:12 8:19 1:09 1:29 2:26 1:32 6:01 2:16 4:45
1:23:32 1:25:16 1:29:45 1:31:30 1:31:49
3:19 1:44 4:29 1:45 0:19
18 161 CATALIN VADEAN 1:36:14 0:31 2:40 3:38 8:20 13:32 14:34 20:49 22:30 24:28 28:16 29:29 31:36 33:40
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 0:31 2:09 0:58 4:42 5:12 1:02 6:15 1:41 1:58 3:48 1:13 2:07 2:04
36:29 39:53 46:27 47:36 48:21 55:01 55:54 57:16 59:20 1:00:22 1:05:44 1:07:28 1:12:30
1:41 3:24 6:34 1:09 0:45 6:40 0:53 1:22 2:04 1:02 5:22 1:44 5:02
1:16:37 1:18:46 1:34:40 1:35:59 1:36:14 1:24  1:32:17
2:36 2:09 15:54 1:19 0:15 *62 *75
19 198 Davidov laroslav 1:36:48 0:45 2:59 4:07 7:07 11:09 12:18 15:09 16:26 18:53 22:53 35:36 38:18 40:05
Universitatea Cr Uni 0:45 2:14 1:08 3:00 4:02 1:09 2:51 1:17 2:27 4:00 12:43 2:42 1:47
43:22 51:50 58:20 59:32 1:01:03 1:10:54 1:11:40 1:12:59 1:14:49 1:15:58 1:21:28 1:23:14 1:26:21
2:13 8:28 6:30 1:12 1:31 9:51 0:46 1:19 1:50 1:09 5:30 1:46 3:07
1:30:13 1:31:17 1:35:02 1:36:31 1:36:48 2:19 1:09:43
2:20 1:04 3:45 1:29 0:17 *62 *51
20 169 LIVIU TANTAR 1:47:51 0:47 3:09 4:28 6:26 11:46 13:11 21:13 22:52 25:26 30:33 32:30 36:21 39:16
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 0:47 2:22 1:19 1:58 5:20 1:25 8:02 1:39 2:34 5:07 1:57 3:51 2:55
46:34 48:18 1:00:24 1:02:18 1:03:40 1:13:01 1:14:04 1:16:35 1:18:46 1:20:00 1:28:01 1:30:30 1:35:58
5:31 1:44 12:06 1:54 1:22 9:21 1:03 2:31 2:11 1:14 8:01 2:29 5:28
1:39:42 1:41:10 1:45:40 1:47:27 1:47:51 38:10
2:00 1:28 4:30 1:47 0:24 *36
W35 (6) 52km 170 m 18C
1(31) 2(40) 3(41) 4(65) 5(39) 6(38) 7(37) 8(45) 9(46) 10(61)  11(55) 12(47)  13(59)
15(60)  16(58) 17(57) 18(100) Finish
1 206 Simon Gyoéngyi 1:08:40 1:01 13:52 15:54 18:56 22:01 24:21 25:58 33:51 35:33 38:15 46:24 52:53 56:45
Watch Out Cluj Watc 1:01 12:51 2:02 3:02 3:05 2:20 1:37 7:53 1:42 2:42 8:09 6:29 3:52
59:38 1:02:19 1:06:01 1:08:24 1:08:40
1:06 2:41 3:42 2:23 0:16
2 325 Melinda Ardelean 1:14:10 1:01 11:49 13:38 16:57 19:42 22:45 24:21 32:27 40:04 42:36 49:00 55:24 59:41
Maratin Rivulus Mar¢ 1:01 10:48 1:49 3:19 2:45 3:03 1:36 8:06 7:37 2:32 6:24 6:24 4:17
1:03:09 1:05:36 1:11:16 1:13:55 1:14:10
1:04 2:27 5:40 2:39 0:15
3 319 Dopovecz Diana 1:30:58 1:14 13:44 21:01 25:13 35:48 38:40 41:41 52:51 55:39 1:00:10 1:08:14 1:16:08 1:19:46
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 1:14 12:30 7:17 4:12 10:35 2:52 3:01 11:10 2:48 4:31 8:04 7:54 3:38
1:23:26 1:25:17 1:28:43 1:30:38 1:30:58
1:08 1:51 3:26 1:55 0:20
4 214 Luciana Szocs 1:45:30 1:04 13:48 16:15 21:29 27:06 31:08 33:28 52:13 53:54 1:02:26 1:09:59 1:21:33 1:25:28
Watch Out Cluj Watc 1:04 12:44 2:27 5:14 5:37 4:02 2:20 18:45 1:41 8:32 7:33 11:34 3:55
1:30:19 1:33:29 1:41:15 1:45:11 1:45:30
1:48 3:10 7:46 3:56 0:19
5 220 Iren Hoffmann 2:36:17 1:56 24:40 28:15 43:07 48:40 53:27 56:10 1:10:37 1:13:50 1:19:48 1:47:57 2:11:21 2:18:41
Watch Out Cluj Watc 1:56 22:44 3:35 14:52 5:33 4:47 2:43 14:27 3:13 5:58 28:09 23:24 7:20
2:25:15 2:28:55 2:33:01 2:35:49 2:36:17 1:57:23
1:55 3:40 4:06 2:48 0:28 *72
193 Irina Gabriela Maior¢ dns

CS Mentor Silva CS
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Split time results - CN pe Echipe+Trofeul MM et.LD OE12 © Stephan Krémer SportSoftware 2025 Page 8
Pl Stno Name Time
M35 (5) 59km 195 m 21C
1(62) 2(34) 3(39) 4(38) 5(63) 6(40) 7(41) 8(35) 9(42) 10(43) 11(37) 12(47)  13(64)
15(46)  16(61) 17(55) 18(60) 19(56) 20(57) 21(100) Finish
1 285 CIPRIAN MARIAN 54:31 1:27 4:54 6:12 8:09 9:24 14:36 16:09 17:39 19:42 21:52 25:28 26:55 28:30
Independent orie In¢ 1:27 3:27 1:18 1:57 1:15 5:12 1:33 1:30 2:03 2:10 3:36 1:27 1:35
38:29 40:04 45:13 47:51 48:58 52:18 54:12 54:31
8:22 1:35 5:09 2:38 1:07 3:20 1:54 0:19
2 213 Attila Szocs 59:58 1:52 4:45 6:28 8:24 9:43 14:48 16:58 18:35 21:33 24:11 28:05 29:39 32:57
Watch Out Cluj Watc 1:52 2:53 1:43 1:56 1:19 5:05 2:10 1:37 2:58 2:38 3:54 1:34 3:18
43:27 46:08 50:37 53:24 54:30 58:10 59:41 59:58
8:39 2:41 4:29 2:47 1:06 3:40 1:31 0:17
3 112 SERGIU COPACINSC  1:22:49 2:23 7:09 9:23 12:07 13:43 21:55 23:52 28:03 36:38 40:37 45:49 47:37 49:19
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 2:23 4:46 2:14 2:44 1:36 8:12 1:57 4:11 8:35 3:59 5:12 1:48 1:42
1:02:56 1:05:10 1:11:46 1:16:07 1:17:11 1:20:51 1:22:30 1:22:49
12:02 2:14 6:36 4:21 1:04 3:40 1:39 0:19
4 222 Richard Hoffmann 1:52:54 2:35 8:20 12:06 17:52 19:47 29:08 32:06 36:26 41:46 46:49 52:40 56:55 1:02:30
Watch Out Cluj Watc 2:35 5:45 3:46 5:46 1:55 9:21 2:58 4:20 5:20 5:03 5:51 4:15 5:35
1:23:03 1:26:32 1:35:57 1:41:27 1:44:09 1:49:40 1:52:35 1:52:54
16:04 3:29 9:25 5:30 2:42 5:31 2:55 0:19
127 ROMAN TARNOVETSI dns
CS Cernauti Baia C<
W45 (5) 4,2 km 145m 16 C
1(39) 2(34) 3(40) 4(65) 5(44) 6(45) 7(46) 8(49) 9(47)  10(59) 11(56) 12(60)  13(58)
15(80) 16(100) Finish
1 184 Emoke Fazakas 1:23:20 7:57 10:42 17:03 23:30 29:48 35:17 38:40 49:21 52:29 57:03 59:48 1:01:34 1:04:04
CS ORIENTER Tg M 7:57 2:45 6:21 6:27 6:18 5:29 3:23 10:41 3:08 4:34 2:45 1:46 2:30
1:21:39 1:22:56 1:23:20
1:57 1:17 0:24
2 299 Gorog Emese Gyong 1:33:57 11:59 16:43 29:13 35:24 42:34 46:19 49:00 1:04:05 1:07:25 1:15:00 1:19:01 1:20:57 1:24:10
C.S. TranSilvaC C.S 11:59 4:44 12:30 6:11 7:10 3:45 2:41 15:05 3:20 7:35 4:01 1:56 3:13
1:32:21 1:33:38 1:33:57
3:36 1:17 0:19
3 272 Erzsébet Atanasiu 1:37:13 10:55 14:49 25:20 30:31 39:25 44:38 52:05 1:07:18 1:11:52 1:18:08 1:22:16 1:24:12 1:27:24
Clubul Sportiv O Ch 10:55 3:54 10:31 5:11 8:54 5:13 7:27 15:13 4:34 6:16 4:08 1:56 3:12
1:35:09 1:36:46 1:37:13
3:16 1:37 0:27
4 278 Graur Viorica 1:42:53 10:42 13:52 21:41 28:22 50:41 54:58 57:59 1:13:11 1:17:40 1:24:04 1:28:21 1:30:13 1:33:18
Clubul Sportiv O Ch 10:42 3:10 7:49 6:41 22:19 4:17 3:01 15:12 4:29 6:24 4:17 1:52 3:05
1:40:59 1:42:33 1:42:53
3:04 1:34 0:20
5 187 Annamaria Jére 1:48:48 10:38 13:03 19:14 24:26 33:15 38:18 45:49 1:00:47 1:03:57 1:09:54 1:13:01 1:15:03 1:17:57
CS ORIENTER Tg M 10:38 2:25 6:11 5:12 8:49 5:03 7:31 14:58 3:10 5:57 3:07 2:02 2:54
1:47:39 1:48:32 1:48:48
1:00 0:53 0:16
M45 (20) 52km 170 m 18C
1(34) 2(40) 3(41) 4(65) 5(39) 6(38) 7(37) 8(46) 9(52) 10(50)  11(53) 12(55) 13(60)
15(58)  16(57) 17(80) 18(100) Finish
1 209 Andras Simon 54:38 5:51 10:02 11:34 13:54 16:15 19:06 20:42 28:52 32:11 34:23 35:32 42:26 45:54
Watch Out Cluj Watc 5:51 4:11 1:32 2:20 2:21 2:51 1:36 8:10 3:19 2:12 1:09 6:54 3:28
49:48 52:15 53:30 54:23 54:38
2:38 2:27 1:15 0:53 0:15
2 192 Mihnealoan Grecu 57:28 4:50 9:41 11:26 14:10 16:55 19:27 20:49 29:17 32:31 34:23 35:36 43:35 46:49
CS Mentor Silva CS 4:50 4:51 1:45 2:44 2:45 2:32 1:22 8:28 3:14 1:52 1:13 7:59 3:14
50:54 55:00 56:22 57:16 57:28
2:58 4:06 1:22 0:54 0:12
3 151 Istvan Sebestyen 57:43 6:19 10:42 12:11 14:34 16:54 19:22 20:26 30:18 34:05 35:56 37:13 45:31 49:15
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 6:19 4:23 1:29 2:23 2:20 2:28 1:04 9:52 3:47 1:51 1:17 8:18 3:44
52:07 54:51 56:31 57:27 57:43
1:36 2:44 1:40 0:56 0:16
4 103 ZOLTAN TOTH 1:02:07 4:24 8:29 10:27 17:34 19:25 21:44 23:14 35:09 39:22 40:45 41:37 47:51 53:01
CS Garage CS Garag 4:24 4:05 1:58 7:07 1:51 2:19 1:30 11:55 4:13 1:23 0:52 6:14 5:10
55:10 1:00:00 1:01:07 1:01:54 1:02:07
1:19 4:50 1:07 0:47 0:13
5 279 loan Cosmin Anghel  1:09:54 6:02 12:58 16:06 24:01 27:22 30:59 32:26 42:23 46:07 47:57 49:09 57:34 1:01:17
CS Unirea Alba | CS 6:02 6:56 3:08 7:55 3:21 3:37 1:27 9:57 3:44 1:50 1:12 8:25 3:43
1:04:07 1:06:57 1:08:35 1:09:37 1:09:54 38:11 1:06:01
1:32 2:50 1:38 1:02 0:17 *44 *76
6 194 Gabriel Cristian Sab  1:12:47 11:25 16:58 19:02 26:23 28:24 30:49 32:23 40:29 43:59 46:12 47:28 58:05 1:01:58
CS Mentor Silva CS 11:25 5:33 2:04 7:21 2:01 2:25 1:34 8:06 3:30 2:13 1:16 10:37 3:53
1:06:22 1:10:00 1:11:32 1:12:30 1:12:47
3:16 3:38 1:32 0:58 0:17
7 306 Olimpiu Alexa-pop 1:13:19 5:15 10:01 14:51 17:35 20:14 24:05 25:23 34:09 38:24 40:22 41:46 52:55 1:00:41
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 5:15 4:46 4:50 2:44 2:39 3:51 1:18 8:46 4:15 1:58 1:24 11:09 7:46
1:03:24 1:10:41 1:12:01 1:13:04 1:13:19
1:31 7:17 1:20 1:03 0:15
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Split time results - CN pe Echipe+Trofeul MM et.LD OE12 © Stephan Krémer SportSoftware 2025 Page 9
Pl Stno Name Time
M45 (20) 52km 170 m 18 C (cont.)
1(34) 2(40) 3(41) 4(65) 5(39) 6(38) 7(37) 8(46) 9(52) 10(50)  11(53) 12(55) 13(60)
15(58)  16(57) 17(80) 18(100) Finish
8 228 Chira Daniel 1:14:19 5:51 13:01 16:20 21:12 24:20 27:27 29:12 40:16 45:19 47:44 51:12 1:00:24 1:04:13
Watch Out Cluj Watc 5:51 7:10 3:19 4:52 3:08 3:07 1:45 11:04 5:03 2:25 3:28 9:12 3:49
1:07:25 1:10:50 1:12:44 1:13:58 1:14:19
1:51 3:25 1:54 1:14 0:21
9 328 Mircea Pop 1:15:40 6:06 11:07 12:53 15:47 18:46 24:43 26:20 37:49 43:12 45:41 48:18 57:21 1:05:05
Maratin Rivulus Mar¢ 6:06 5:01 1:46 2:54 2:59 5:57 1:37 11:29 5:23 2:29 2:37 9:03 7:44
1:08:29 1:12:28 1:14:16 1:15:20 1:15:40
2:05 3:59 1:48 1:04 0:20
10 188 Zsolt Dalya 1:21:20 7:28 13:29 15:29 23:52 26:27 29:37 31:13 45:51 49:51 52:19 53:40 1:05:38 1:11:04
CS ORIENTER Tg M 7:28 6:01 2:00 8:23 2:35 3:10 1:36 14:38 4:00 2:28 1:21 11:58 5:26
1:13:54 1:17:37 1:20:08 1:21:03 1:21:20
1:43 3:43 2:31 0:55 0:17
11 232 LORAND JAKAB 1:22:55 10:45 17:19 19:45 23:42 26:55 29:52 31:57 44:07 49:02 51:39 53:16 1:05:38 1:11:43
Watch Out Cluj Watc 10:45 6:34 2:26 3:57 3:13 2:57 2:05 12:10 4:55 2:37 1:37 12:22 6:05
1:16:31 1:19:58 1:21:39 1:22:38 1:22:55
3:33 3:27 1:41 0:59 0:17
12 311 Spatariu Mihai 1:24:37 5:19 9:38 11:46 14:29 29:10 31:19 40:16 50:36 59:43 1:01:30 1:03:09 1:11:05 1:15:12
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 5:19 4:19 2:08 2:43 14:41 2:09 8:57 10:20 9:07 1:47 1:39 7:56 4:07
1:18:53 1:21:39 1:23:43 1:24:24 1:24:37
2:08 2:46 2:04 0:41 0:13
13 190 Mihaly Kiss 1:26:19 5:04 11:50 14:01 21:18 24:47 27:52 29:34 42:42 58:49 1:01:13 1:02:46 1:11:39 1:15:31
CS ORIENTER Tg M 5:04 6:46 2:11 7:17 3:29 3:05 1:42 13:08 16:07 2:24 1:33 8:53 3:52
1:19:22  1:22:47 1:24:49 1:25:58 1:26:19
2:31 3:25 2:02 1:09 0:21
14 238 MARIUS MARIAN 1:32:38 9:08 15:21 18:17 25:30 28:21 31:09 32:49 42:19 54:53 58:20 1:00:12 1:11:14 1:16:52
Watch Out Cluj Watc 9:08 6:13 2:56 7:13 2:51 2:48 1:40 9:30 12:34 3:27 1:52 11:02 5:38
1:20:21 1:28:07 1:30:58 1:32:17 1:32:38
1:53 7:46 2:51 1:19 0:21
15 235 ZOLTAN SZOCS 1:32:55 8:37 15:35 20:46 27:22 32:29 38:04 40:57 55:19 1:01:14 1:03:30 1:05:24 1:15:09 1:22:17
Watch Out Cluj Watc 8:37 6:58 5:11 6:36 5:07 5:35 2:53 14:22 5:55 2:16 1:54 9:45 7:08
1:25:20 1:29:32 1:31:21 1:32:38 1:32:55
1:33 4:12 1:49 1:17 0:17
16 357 CRISTIAN HANDRO 1:32:56 6:18 13:03 14:55 17:22 20:14 23:07 25:03 37:35 47:02 1:00:11 1:03:58 1:16:55 1:22:44
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 6:18 6:45 1:52 2:27 2:52 2:53 1:56 12:32 9:27 13:09 3:47 12:57 5:49
1:26:23 1:29:50 1:31:36 1:32:35 1:32:56
2:13 3:27 1:46 0:59 0:21
17 333 SAMIR POP 1:35:22 7:33 18:50 20:52 25:13 31:53 36:52 38:16 52:31 58:07 1:00:30 1:02:52 1:15:43 1:21:34
Maratin Rivulus Mar¢ 7:33 11:17 2:02 4:21 6:40 4:59 1:24 14:15 5:36 2:23 2:22 12:51 5:51
1:25:47 1:30:51 1:33:07 1:34:49 1:35:22
2:29 5:04 2:16 1:42 0:33
18 286 Mihai Tudorache 1:47:23 8:28 15:54 18:51 25:04 29:35 36:34 40:16 57:18 1:05:36 1:08:29 1:10:39 1:26:12 1:33:19
OK Silva Campina O 8:28 7:26 2:57 6:13 4:31 6:59 3:42 17:02 8:18 2:53 2:10 15:33 7:07
1:38:23 1:42:46 1:45:13 1:46:57 1:47:23
2:50 4:23 2:27 1:44 0:26
243 Drjan Florin mp 11:52 18:01 20:17 23:21 27:07 29:55 35:03 47:30 52:51 54:55 56:26 1:05:07 1:09:15
C.S. Pro-SilvaO C.S 11:52 6:09 2:16 3:04 3:46 2:48 5:08 12:27 5:21 2:04 1:31 8:41 4:08
----- 1:14:48 1:16:27 1:17:30 1:17:46
4:24 1:39 1:03 0:16
280 Marius Anghel dns
CS Unirea Alba | CS
W55 (4) 3,9km 95m 14cC
1(62) 2(65) 3(43) 4(44) 5(45) 6(46) 7(55) 8(60) 9(49) 10(64) 11(58) 12(57)  13(80)
Finish
1 303 Cristina Stefan 1:20:29 3:35 19:28 25:53 29:36 33:26 36:11 50:10 56:49 1:00:44 1:06:42 1:11:01 1:15:49 1:18:19
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 3:35 15:53 6:25 3:43 3:50 2:45 13:59 6:39 3:55 5:58 4:19 4:48 2:30
1:20:29 1:02:28 1:04:08
0:35 *71 *79
2 147 Lucia Pop 1:32:53 5:35 19:48 27:51 33:11 36:48 39:27 54:52 1:07:41 1:12:46 1:17:20 1:21:51 1:27:51 1:30:44
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 5:35 14:13 8:03 5:20 3:37 2:39 15:25 12:49 5:05 4:34 4:31 6:00 2:53
1:32:53
0:32
3 136 BEATASZILVESZTER 2:20:40 5:45 26:19 40:15 47:06 53:44 1:07:04 1:25:49 1:41:35 1:51:35 1:57:20 2:03:55 2:13:34 2:17:32
CS 315 CS 315 Orien 5:45 20:34 13:56 6:51 6:38 13:20 18:45 15:46 10:00 5:45 6:35 9:39 3:58
2:20:40
0:41
137 RODICA SZILAGYI dns
CS 315 CS 315 Orien
M55 (19) 4,2km 145m 16 C
1(39) 2(34) 3(40) 4(65) 5(44) 6(45) 7(46) 8(49) 9(47)  10(59) 11(56) 12(60)  13(58)
15(80) 16(100) Finish
1 129 OLEKSANDR PALAGI 43:49 4:51 6:58 11:39 14:15 18:35 20:46 22:37 30:02 32:12 35:06 36:40 37:36 39:15
CS Cernauti Baia C< 4:51 2:07 4:41 2:36 4:20 2:11 1:51 7:25 2:10 2:54 1:34 0:56 1:39
42:39 43:33 43:49
1:09 0:54 0:16
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Pl Stno Name Time
M55 (19) 4,2km 145 m 16 C (cont.)
1(39) 2(34) 3(40) 4(65) 5(44) 6(45) 7(46) 8(49) 9(47)  10(59) 11(56) 12(60)  13(58)
15(80) 16(100) Finish
2 297 Voicu Plaian 49:13 5:02 7:17 12:30 14:46 18:51 21:14 23:29 31:56 34:14 38:08 40:05 41:20 43:20
C.S. TranSilvaC C.S 5:02 2:15 5:13 2:16 4:05 2:23 2:15 8:27 2:18 3:54 1:57 1:15 2:00
47:47 48:56 49:13
1:38 1:09 0:17
3 122 ROBERT RADULY 50:08 5:07 7:45 13:20 17:01 21:06 23:39 25:15 32:57 35:17 39:06 40:54 41:59 43:46
VSK Csikszereda VS 5:07 2:38 5:35 3:41 4:05 2:33 1:36 7:42 2:20 3:49 1:48 1:05 1:47
49:02 49:54 50:08
1:25 0:52 0:14
4 276 Adrian Serban 51:13 5:56 9:17 13:39 16:19 22:14 24:03 25:12 34:18 36:30 40:19 42:20 43:13 45:13
Clubul Sportiv O Cht 5:56 3:21 4:22 2:40 5:55 1:49 1:09 9:06 2:12 3:49 2:01 0:53 2:00
50:13 51:00 51:13
1:48 0:47 0:13
5 183 Sorin Botos 52:10 6:50 9:21 14:03 16:32 21:01 23:54 26:29 34:54 37:21 41:09 42:57 44:10 46:10
CS ORIENTER Tg M 6:50 2:31 4:42 2:29 4:29 2:53 2:35 8:25 2:27 3:48 1:48 1:13 2:00
50:49 51:54 52:10
1:38 1:05 0:16
6 298 Arpad Tokés 54:31 5:32 8:04 14:26 17:45 22:30 24:59 27:37 36:52 39:30 43:15 44:53 45:58 48:13
C.S. TranSilvaC C.S 5:32 2:32 6:22 3:19 4:45 2:29 2:38 9:15 2:38 3:45 1:38 1:05 2:15
53:06 54:14 54:31
1:44 1:08 0:17
7 132 ISTVAN JANOS BALC  1:00:15 5:36 7:36 11:42 14:42 18:50 21:05 23:51 34:16 36:22 39:20 41:08 42:02 44:31
CS 315 CS 315 Orien 5:36 2:00 4:06 3:00 4:08 2:15 2:46 10:25 2:06 2:58 1:48 0:54 2:29
59:06 59:59 1:00:15
1:24 0:53 0:16
8 185 Zoltan German-Sall6  1:02:47 7:05 9:47 15:18 25:39 30:02 32:51 36:58 45:29 47:50 51:36 53:18 54:20 56:19
CS ORIENTER Tg M 7:05 2:42 5:31 10:21 4:23 2:49 4:07 8:31 2:21 3:46 1:42 1:02 1:59
1:01:34 1:02:30 1:02:47
1:37 0:56 0:17
9 124 ZOLTAN SZALAY 1:05:44 6:09 8:24 13:26 20:03 24:35 29:07 39:01 49:07 51:30 54:32 56:16 57:18 59:17
VSK Csikszereda VS 6:09 2:15 5:02 6:37 4:32 4:32 9:54 10:06 2:23 3:02 1:44 1:02 1:59
1:04:31 1:05:26 1:05:44
1:43 0:55 0:18
10 101 MARIUS CURCA 1:06:26 5:39 7:45 12:46 19:40 24:08 27:04 38:51 47:25 50:20 54:32 56:33 57:34 59:36
CSU Brasov CSU Br 5:39 2:06 5:01 6:54 4:28 2:56 11:47 8:34 2:55 4:12 2:01 1:01 2:02
1:05:10 1:06:11 1:06:26
1:49 1:01 0:15
11 102 GHEORGHE DINU 1:10:54 6:34 9:10 21:03 23:40 27:48 30:27 33:04 44:19 50:26 54:31 57:22 59:12 1:02:10
CSU Brasov CSU Br 6:34 2:36 11:53 2:37 4:08 2:39 2:37 11:15 6:07 4:05 2:51 1:50 2:58
1:09:13 1:10:36 1:10:54
1:57 1:23 0:18
12 186 Andras lzsék 1:15:35 7:03 16:29 24:08 28:21 33:57 40:34 42:44 52:49 55:59 1:00:46 1:03:22 1:04:38 1:06:55
CS ORIENTER Tg M 7:03 9:26 7:39 4:13 5:36 6:37 2:10 10:05 3:10 4:47 2:36 1:16 2:17
1:13:57 1:15:16 1:15:35
1:55 1:19 0:19
13 116 FLORIN PATRAS 1:21:21 9:34 12:50 20:02 24:35 30:57 34:49 38:47 53:12 57:08 1:02:46 1:05:41 1:07:56 1:12:27
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 9:34 3:16 7:12 4:33 6:22 3:52 3:58 14:25 3:56 5:38 2:55 2:15 4:31
1:19:11 1:20:53 1:21:21
2:45 1:42 0:28
14 128 VASYL BUDZHAK 1:24:03 8:38 14:23 20:26 24:36 30:01 33:10 35:01 56:27 1:01:29 1:05:47 1:12:34 1:13:56 1:16:11
CS Cernauti Baia C< 8:38 5:45 6:03 4:10 5:25 3:09 1:51 21:26 5:02 4:18 6:47 1:22 2:15
1:22:15 1:23:43 1:24:03
2:13 1:28 0:20
15 134 MIRCEARATIU 1:28:32 8:51 11:29 17:36 32:44 38:30 41:19 43:14 1:03:29 1:06:22 1:10:31 1:13:02 1:14:21 1:18:29
CS 315 CS 315 Orien 8:51 2:38 6:07 15:08 5:46 2:49 1:55 20:15 2:53 4:09 2:31 1:19 4:08
1:26:52 1:28:11 1:28:32
2:00 1:19 0:21
16 115 PAVEL BABEU 1:28:38 9:09 18:59 26:45 31:44 40:28 44:11 49:51 1:02:58 1:06:36 1:11:17 1:14:26 1:16:10 1:19:05
CS Atletic Roman C¢< 9:09 9:50 7:46 4:59 8:44 3:43 5:40 13:07 3:38 4:41 3:09 1:44 2:55
1:26:43 1:28:11 1:28:38
3:04 1:28 0:27
17 189 Laszlo Moldovan 1:37:21 8:56 12:17 20:26 27:25 35:33 40:23 45:16 1:00:43 1:11:12 1:17:57 1:22:20 1:24:32 1:27:49
CS ORIENTER Tg M 8:56 3:21 8:09 6:59 8:08 4:50 4:53 15:27 10:29 6:45 4:23 2:12 3:17
1:35:04 1:36:46 1:37:21
2:09 1:42 0:35
304 Daniel Stefan dnf 7:03 10:01 16:34 22:11 27:35 31:43 34:37 - 1:01:23 - e e e
C.S. BABARUNCAC. 7:03 2:58 6:33 5:37 5:24 4:08 2:54 26:46
---------- 1:08:06
6:43
104 Nicu Gheorghe dns
CS Nord Team CS N
W65 (1) 2,1km 70m 14 C
1(31) 2(33) 3(63) 4(67) 5(38) 6(37) 7(47) 8(64) 9(60) 10(56)  11(58) 12(57)  13(80)

Finish
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Pl Stno Name Time
w65 (1) 2,1km 70 m 14C (cont.)
1(31) 2(33) 3(63) 4(67) 5(38) 6(37) 7(47) 8(64) 9(60) 10(56) 11(58) 12(57) 13(80)
Finish
1 293 Klara Fey 1:08:15 2:20 8:43 10:41 15:10 19:59 23:58 28:51 37:57 47:18 52:33 56:26 1:03:00 1:06:08
C.S. TranSilvaC C.S 2:20 6:23 1:58 4:29 4:49 3:59 4:53 9:06 9:21 5:15 3:53 6:34 3:08
1:08:15
0:32
M65 (13) 3,9km 95m 14 C
1(62) 2(65) 3(43) 4(44) 5(45) 6(46) 7(55) 8(60) 9(49) 10(64) 11(58) 12(57) 13(80)
Finish
1 130 IVAN TUMAK 47:28 1:41 9:58 13:08 18:25 20:52 23:46 30:23 33:42 36:04 38:17 42:01 44:55 46:15
CS Cernauti Baia C< 1:41 8:17 3:10 5:17 2:27 2:54 6:37 3:19 2:22 2:13 3:44 2:54 1:20
47:28
0:14
2 290 ILIE CRETU 54:47 3:10 12:40 16:09 18:15 21:15 23:04 32:09 36:56 40:16 43:04 46:39 51:41 53:25
OK Silva Campina O 3:10 9:30 3:29 2:06 3:00 1:49 9:05 4:47 3:20 2:48 3:35 5:02 1:44
54:47
0:17
3 172 Dmytro Horelyy 57:21 7:53 16:27 20:15 22:06 24:48 29:45 37:57 41:52 45:00 48:59 51:45 54:48 56:06
Sunky Ukraine Sunk 7:53 8:34 3:48 1:51 2:42 4:57 8:12 3:55 3:08 3:59 2:46 3:03 1:18
57:21
0:16
4 271 MARCEL BUDA 59:13 2:27 11:58 16:39 21:22 24:00 26:50 33:40 41:45 44:56 47:52 52:26 56:16 57:54
Clubul Sportiv O Cht 2:27 9:31 4:41 4:43 2:38 2:50 6:50 8:05 3:11 2:56 4:34 3:50 1:38
59:13
0:18
5 273 Daniel Barkasz 59:58 2:44 12:07 16:07 18:34 22:48 25:31 36:08 42:44 45:42 48:45 52:10 56:21 58:23
Clubul Sportiv O Cht 2:44 9:23 4:00 2:27 4:14 2:43 10:37 6:36 2:58 3:03 3:25 4:11 2:02
59:58
0:20
6 291 MIRCEATICLEANU 1:00:57 3:.01 12:37 16:55 19:49 23:54 27:50 37:09 42:24 45:40 48:36 52:18 57:26 59:19
OK Silva Campina O 3:01 9:36 4:18 2:54 4:05 3:56 9:19 5:15 3:16 2:56 3:42 5:08 1:53
1:00:57
0:22
7 300 lon Dumitrel 1:07:09 2:38 12:29 16:40 18:57 22:09 34:40 42:29 47:50 51:22 53:52 58:42 1:03:52 1:05:36
C.S. TranSilvaC C.S 2:38 9:51 4:11 2:17 3:12 12:31 7:49 5:21 3:32 2:30 4:50 5:10 1:44
1:07:09
0:23
8 177 Marian Pop 1:07:16 2:35 15:00 20:52 23:38 28:19 31:15 42:29 47:46 50:49 53:32 58:11 1:02:46 1:04:29
CS Chimia Victor C< 2:35 12:25 5:52 2:46 4:41 2:56 11:14 5:17 3:03 2:43 4:39 4:35 1:43
1:07:16
0:19
9 294 Sandor Fey 1:08:43 3:12 19:30 24:32 27:17 30:48 34:02 45:40 50:32 53:38 56:42 1:00:58 1:05:00 1:06:48
C.S. TranSilvaC C.S 3:12 16:18 5:02 2:45 3:31 3:14 11:38 4:52 3:06 3:04 4:16 4:02 1:48
1:08:43
0:28
10 179 Gheorghe Urdea 1:11:55 3:16 20:51 24:48 29:56 33:10 35:18 45:30 50:28 54:02 57:25 1:03:03 1:07:39 1:10:02
CS Chimia Victor C< 3:16 17:35 3:57 5:08 3:14 2:08 10:12 4:58 3:34 3:23 5:38 4:36 2:23
1:11:55
0:26
11 292 Andrei Enyedi 1:13:38 3:21 17:57 23:37 26:46 30:22 34:00 45:24 51:12 54:50 58:28 1:03:47 1:09:08 1:11:33
C.S. TranSilvaC C.S 3:21 14:36 5:40 3:09 3:36 3:38 11:24 5:48 3:38 3:38 5:19 5:21 2:25
1:13:38
0:32
12 242 Aurel Bughe 1:41:02 3:09 24:06 29:21 31:59 39:59 43:31 57:05 1:07:07 1:18:37 1:22:55 1:31:41 1:36:20 1:39:02
C.S. Pro-SilvaO C.S 3:09 20:57 5:15 2:38 8:00 3:32 13:34 10:02 11:30 4:18 8:46 4:39 2:42
1:41:02
0:27
133 DANUT RATIU dns
CS 315 CS 315 Orien
M75 (4) 2,1km 70 m 14 C
1(31) 2(33) 3(63) 4(67) 5(38) 6(37) 7(47) 8(64) 9(60) 10(56) 11(58) 12(57) 13(80)
Finish
1 131 GHEORGHE BORDI/ 40:43 1:24 5:12 6:20 8:59 12:04 14:04 16:21 18:54 22:28 23:59 26:39 37:45 39:12
CS Cernauti Baia C< 1:24 3:48 1:08 2:39 3:05 2:00 2:17 2:33 3:34 1:31 2:40 11:06 1:27
40:43
0:19
2 171 TIBERIU KORNREIC 43:44 1:17 8:34 10:19 13:06 16:36 18:25 22:13 25:20 29:00 30:56 33:28 39:20 41:35
CSO Dudu Florest C 1:17 7:17 1:45 2:47 3:30 1:49 3:48 3:07 3:40 1:56 2:32 5:52 2:15
43:44
0:18
3 170 Dumitru Cioban 1:06:03 2:29 8:12 10:39 17:57 23:43 27:32 33:19 39:17 45:56 49:14 52:34 59:24 1:02:56
CSO Dudu Florest C 2:29 5:43 2:27 7:18 5:46 3:49 5:47 5:58 6:39 3:18 3:20 6:50 3:32
1:06:03

0:44
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Pl Stno Name Time
M75 (4) 2,1km 70m 14C (cont.)
1(31) 2(33) 3(63) 4(67) 5(38) 6(37) 7(47) 8(64) 9(60) 10(56) 11(58) 12(57) 13(80)
Finish
244 Tautu loan dnf 2:36 9:47 12:42 32:17 44:34 53:32 1:12:52 1:20:36 1:29:29 - emeem e e
C.S. Pro-SilvaO C.S 2:36 7:11 2:55 19:35 12:17 8:58 19:20 7:44 8:53
2:35:36
1:08
Open (10) 2,0 km 100 m 9C
1(77) 2(78) 3(38) 4(70) 5(79) 6(75) 7(76) 8(80)  9(100)  Finish
1 367 TIBERIU PALL 23:23 2:02 4:09 7:16 8:46 10:58 14:19 17:14 21:24 23:02 23:23 23:04
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 2:02 2:07 3:07 1:30 2:12 3:21 2:55 4:10 1:38 0:21 *100
2 167 ANASTASIABORZA 25:51 2:17 5:05 9:49 11:49 14:54 18:14 20:55 24:03 25:34 25:51
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 2:17 2:48 4:44 2:00 3:05 3:20 2:41 3:08 1:31 0:17
3 239 NICOLETA MARIAN 27:58 2:42 6:06 10:34 12:19 15:02 20:17 23:11 26:28 27:36 27:58
Watch Out Cluj Watc 2:42 3:24 4:28 1:45 2:43 5:15 2:54 3:17 1:08 0:22
4 165 SOFIAHANDRO 33:06 2:18 6:29 11:42 13:11 18:56 23:07 27:27 30:45 32:51 33:06
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 2:18 4:11 5:13 1:29 5:45 4:11 4:20 3:18 2:06 0:15
5 173 Olga Lytvyn 37:02 2:13 5:12 16:18 17:34 20:44 24:17 27:07 34:50 36:47 37:02
Sunky Ukraine Sunk 2:13 2:59 11:06 1:16 3:10 3:33 2:50 7:43 1:57 0:15
6 166 LARIASA CENAC 48:08 1:47 5:47 11:41 19:42 27:01 30:59 40:11 45:37 47:50 48:08
Stiinta Electro Stiint: 1:47 4:00 5:54 8:01 7:19 3:58 9:12 5:26 2:13 0:18
7 368 DARIUS TIRAN 59:49 1:55 3:57 6:40 7:53 10:29 13:28 53:49 58:36 59:33 59:49
CS Spria Baia Sp C< 1:55 2:02 2:43 1:13 2:36 2:59 40:21 4:47 0:57 0:16
8 256 ANDY MARIAN 1:27:14 1:59 6:48 12:58 32:09 34:15 42:59 1:20:59 1:24:52 1:25:42 1:27:14
Clubul Sportiv S Clt 1:59 4:49 6:10 19:11 2:06 8:44 38:00 3:53 0:50 1:32
327 Tina Muresan dns
Maratin Rivulus Mar:
336 DARIA POP dns
Individuals/No c Ind
Open tehnic (2) 52km 170 m 18 C
1(31) 2(40) 3(41) 4(65) 5(39) 6(38) 7(37) 8(45) 9(46) 10(61) 11(55) 12(47) 13(59)
15(60) 16(58)  17(57) 18(100)  Finish
1 245 DUMITRU CAPRAR 1:52:06 1:26 30:30 33:19 37:59 43:01 47:49 50:38 1:03:02 1:05:33 1:09:12 1:20:45 1:31:29 1:36:11
C.S. Pro-SilvaO C.S 1:26 29:04 2:49 4:40 5:02 4:48 2:49 12:24 2:31 3:39 11:33 10:44 4:42
1:40:33 1:44:00 1:48:28 1:51:30 1:52:06
1:30 3:27 4:28 3:02 0:36
337 ALEXANDRA IEGH dns
Individuals/No c Ind
Open family (4) 1,6 km 90 m 9C
1(67) 2(70) 3(71) 4(72) 5(73) 6(74) 7(75) 8(76)  9(100)  Finish
1 330 CICEAC FAM. 19:39 2:17 3:36 5:57 6:59 8:06 10:26 12:57 16:22 19:10 19:39
Maratin Rivulus Mar: 2:17 1:19 2:21 1:02 1:07 2:20 2:31 3:25 2:48 0:29
2 331 IONUNTAS FAM. 22:30 3:37 5:00 8:34 9:44 11:03 13:59 16:18 19:07 22:07 22:30
Maratin Rivulus Mar: 3:37 1:23 3:34 1:10 1:19 2:56 2:19 2:49 3:00 0:23
3 334 PRISACARU FAM. 27:44 3:23 5:04 8:45 10:00 12:17 16:33 19:34 23:10 26:39 27:44
Maratin Rivulus Mar: 3:23 1:41 3:41 1:15 2:17 4:16 3:01 3:36 3:29 1:05
335 Erika legh dns

Individuals/No c Ind



